
2020 Institutional Controls TAPS Team Members & Assignments 
Team Leader: Kevin Schrems; E-mail: schremsk@michigan.gov; Phone: 517-275-1180 

 

REMEDIATION AND REDEVELOPMENT DIVISION 

Name Assigned Region or Program Email Phone 

Brad Ermisch 
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act 
(CERCLA, or Superfund) institutional controls 

ermischb@michigan.gov 517-275-1173 

Beth Mead-
O’Brien 

Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act 
(CERCLA, or Superfund) institutional controls 

obriene1@michigan.gov 517-284-5132 

Paul Johnson 
Property rights, ownership determinations, access, liens; RRD liaison with 
DNR, Treasury, and Land Bank Fast Track Authority 

johnsonP1@michigan.gov  517-614-2058 

Kevin Schrems 
Part 201 and Part 213 restrictive covenant model templates and alternate 
institutional controls (including Public Highway Institutional Control and MDOT 
License Agreement) 

schremsk@michigan.gov 517-275-1180 

Dan Yordanich Health codes, ordinances, state laws and regulations yordanichd@michigan.gov  517-648-9052 

Jennifer Rezmer 
Bay City District Office -  Counties: Arenac, Bay, Clare, Gladwin, Huron, Iosco, 
Isabella, Midland, Ogemaw, Saginaw, Sanilac, Tuscola 

rezmerj@michigan.gov  989-894-6253 

Heidi Pixley 

Cadillac District Office -  Counties: Benzie, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Lake, 
Leelanau, Manistee, Mason, Missaukee, Osceola, Wexford 
Gaylord Field Office -  Counties: Alcona, Alpena, Antrim, Charlevoix, 
Cheboygan, Crawford, Emmet, Montmorency, Oscoda, Otsego, Presque Isle, 
Roscommon 

pixleyh@michigan.gov 989-705-3455 

Nancy Johnson 
Grand Rapids District Office -  Counties: Barry, Ionia, Kent, Mecosta, 
Montcalm, Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, Ottawa 

johnsonn@michigan.gov 616-356-0254 

Sara Nedrich 
Jackson District Office -  Counties: Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee, Monroe, 
Washtenaw 

nedrichS@michigan.gov  517-281-1510 

Steven Beukema 
Kalamazoo District Office -  Counties: Allegan, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, 
Cass, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, Van Buren 

beukemas@michigan.gov  269-547-0125 

Jaclyn Merchant 
Lansing District Office -  Counties: Clinton, Eaton, Genesee, Gratiot, Ingham, 
Lapeer, Livingston, Shiawassee 

merchantj1@michigan.gov  517-582-2444 

Joel Asher 
Marquette District Office -  Counties: Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, 
Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Luce, Mackinac, Marquette, 
Menominee, Ontonagon, Schoolcraft 

asherj@michigan.gov   906-250-5123 

Emily Bertolini Warren District Office -  Counties: Macomb, Oakland, St. Clair, Wayne bertolinie@michigan.gov  517-614-6316 

DRINKING WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 

Name Assigned Region or Program Email Phone 

Kathy Gardner Source Water Unit gardnerk3@michigan.gov  517-284-6523 

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

Name Assigned Region or Program Email Phone 

Andrew 
Bertapelle 

Hazardous Waste Program bertapellea1@michigan.gov 517-284-6561 

Margie Ring Solid Waste Program ringm@michigan.gov  517-284-6592 

WATER RESOURCES DIVISION 

Name Assigned Region or Program Email Phone 

Eric Chatterson Groundwater Permits Unit chattersone@michigan.gov  517-284-5572 
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